### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79022802

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Dal Broi Family Wines Pty Ltd | 02/02/2012     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | DAREDEVIL BREWING COMPANY LLC                     |
|-----------------|---|
| Address:        | 7205 East Short Blue Road<br>Shelbyville IN 46176 |
| Country:        | US  |
| Entity Type:    | limited liability company                         |
| Entity Country: | United States of America (Indiana)                |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: DAREDEVIL BREWING COMPANY LLC

Address: 7205 East Short Blue Road

Shelbyville IN 46176

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004729 FRAME: 0234

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004729 FRAME: 0235

**RECORDED: 02/24/2012**